F18000003297

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	<u> </u>
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Name	e)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of	of Status
Special Instructions to G.YI85	Filing Officer:	589 <i>0</i> 9
		~18- 5pg 09

Office Use Only



06/22/18--01007--008 **70.00

2111 JUL 13 MM 8: 03

B FIGUEROA JUL 19 2018



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 25, 2018

TANIA E FULLER 754-C KENMOOR AVE SE GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49546

SUBJECT: FULLER LAW AND COUNSELING, P.C. Ref. Number: W18000058909

We have received your document for FULLER LAW AND COUNSELING, P.C. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Florida law does not provide for the recognition of a foreign professional corporation. An acceptable corporate suffix will need to be added to your entity name for this Department to accept and file your document.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Brittany M Figueroa Regulatory Specialist II Registration/Qualification Section

Letter Number: 018A00013197

2019 JUL 13 AHIC: 31

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section
	Division of Corporations

Fuller Law and Counseling, P.C.

SUBJECT:

.'

· ·

ŗ

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." "Certificate of Existence." or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Tania E. (Dee Dee) Fuller

	Name	of Person	
Fuller Law and Counselin	ng, P.C.		
···	Firm/	Company	
751-C Kenmoor Avenue	SE		
	Λ	ddress	
Grand Rapids, Michigan	49546		
	City/Sta	te and Zip code	
fullerd@fullerlaw.biz			
	E-mail address: (to be u	ed for future annual rej	port notification)
For further information	concerning this matter, plea	ise call:	
Tania E. (Dee Dee) Fulle	r 616 at (454-0022	
Name of Perso		Code Daytime 7	elephone Number
STREET/COU Registration Se Division of Co Clifton Buildin 2661 Executive Tallahassee, Fl	rporations g : Center Circle	Registrat Division P.O. Box	IG ADDRESS: ion Section of Corporations 6327 see, FL 32314
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:		
S70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee Certified Copy	e & □ \$87.50 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT **BUSINESS IN FLORIDA**

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503. FLORIDA STATUTES. THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA. Fuller Law and Counseling, P.C. (Or D.

		·	
	orporation; must include "INCORPORATED,"	"COMPANY," "CORPORATION,	
"lnc.," "Co.," "Co	orp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")		
			Lateration for Plantaker
(If name unavaila	ble in Florida, enter alternate corporate name a	dopted for the purpose of transacting	business in Pionda)
Michigan		20-0601505	
	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if app	licable)
		(r er number, n app	neable y
January 14, 2004	1 5.		
·(Date	of incorporation) 5.	(Date of duration, if other th	han perpetual)
(12-1-			
	(Date first transacted business in		
	(SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.150	D2, F.S., to determine penalty liability	y)
751-C Kenmoor /	Avenue SE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49546		
·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	(Principa	I office address)	
	(Current mailing	g address, if different)	·······
	(Current maning	gaddress, ir differenty	
			. 23
Name and stree	t address of Florida registered agent: (P.O	. Box NOT acceptable)	2018 JUL 13
<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
Name:	Tania E. Fuller		2.34
	Rel 1 Seisers Court Lana		$\frac{1}{2}$
Office Address:	8814 Spinner Cove Lane		
	New June	34120	Alf 8: 03
	Naples	, Florida	ုးဆို အုပ်
	(City)	(Zip code)	\pm \odot
		7F	ယ

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Cania E Fullis (Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

A. DIRECTORS

Tania E. (Dee Dee) Fuller	
751-C Kenmoor Avenue SE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49546	
airman:	·····
r:	
::	
r:	
s:	
FICERS	
Tania E. (Dee Dee) Fuller nt:	
751-C Kenmoor Avenue SE. Grand Rapids. Michigan 49546	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
esident:	<u>.</u>
S:	**]
Tania E. (Dee Dee) Fuller	$\frac{1}{2}$ α
751-C Kenmoor Avenue SE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49546 s:	03
Tania E. (Dee Dee) Fuller	

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S.

 13.
 Tania E. (Dee Dee) Fuller. President

.



This is to Certify That

FULLER LAW AND COUNSELING, P.C.

was validly incorporated on January 14, 2004 as a Michigan DOMESTIC PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION. and said corporation is validly in existence under the laws of this state.

This certificate is issued pursuant to the provisions of 1972 PA 284 to attest to the fact that the corporation is in good standing in Michigan as of this date and is duly authorized to transact business and for no other purpose.

This certificate is in due form, made by me as the proper officer, and is entitled to have full faith and credit given it in every court and office within the United States.



Sent by electronic transmission Certificate Number: 18065955920

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, in the City of Lansing, this 18th day of June , 2018.

Julia Dale, Director Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

Verify this certificate at: URL to eCertificate Verification Search http://www.michigan.gov/corpverifycertificate.